
Next Newsletter will be Friday,6th July 2018

Top Class Attendance Award

This week’s congratulations go to Year 4 class who achieved 97% attendance, (Thursday,
21st June 2018 to Thursday, 21st June 2018) Well done children!

Whole school attendance from 4th September 2017 to 7th June 2018 is currently 95%

School target is 97%

Dates this Term

 Sunday, 24th June 2018—School/Parish Mass (Holy Rosary school community invited to celebrate Sunday
Mass with the Parish (5.00 pm Mass)

 Thursday, 28th June 2018—Parent Forum—(school—6.00 pm)

 Friday, 29th June 2018—Whole School Mass—Holy Day of Obligation—St Peter and St Paul (school – 9.15
am)

 Tuesday, 3rd July 2018—Reception Class Trip to Rosliston Forestry Centre & Park

 Friday, 6th July 2018—Year 6 Leavers Mass (St Joseph’s Church—6.00 pm)

 Wednesday, 11th July 2018—Key Stage 2 Sports Day (Abbot Beyne School—9.15 am)

 Thursday, 12th July 2018—Whole School Mass (school—9.15 am)

 Friday, 13th July 2018—Key Stage 1 Sports Day (school—9.30 am)

 Friday, 13th July 2018—Year 6 Leaver’s meal

 Wednesday, 18th July 2018—Reception Class Assembly for the Year 6 leavers—(school—9.30 am)

 Friday, 20th July 2018—Year 6 Final Reflection Assembly and Shirt Signing

Parent Forum

Come and join us on Thursday, 29th June to share
your ideas about school improvement for 2018/19!

Transition to 2018

Information regarding next year’s classrooms and class
teachers will be shared over the next 2 weeks with par-
ents/carers.

Heatwaves and Hot Weather

According to recent weather reports, we are expecting a heatwave next week.  Please ensure your child brings in a
sunhat that can stay in school, a water bottle and sun protection cream.  Thank You!




